Addictions/1hr IOP  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241  $241

Appendix

Page 2

Contracts  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
Other  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0

Subtotal Direct Cost of Sales  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659

Appendix

Page 3

Table: General Assumptions

General Assumptions

   Month 1  Month 2  Month 3  Month 4  Month 5  Month 6  Month 7  Month 8  Month 9  Month 10  Month 11  Month 12
Plan Month  1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Current Interest Rate  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%
Long-term Interest Rate  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%  9.75%

Tax Rate  30.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%  0.00%

Other  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0

Appendix

Page 4

Table: Profit and Loss

Pro Forma Profit and Loss

   Month 1  Month 2  Month 3  Month 4  Month 5  Month 6  Month 7  Month 8  Month 9  Month 10  Month 11  Month 12
Sales  $43,163  $43,163  $43,163  $43,163  $43,163  $43,163  $45,122  $45,122  $45,122  $45,122  $45,122  $45,122
Direct Cost of Sales  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659
Other  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0

Total Cost of Sales  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $25,484  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659  $26,659

Gross Margin  $17,679  $17,679  $17,679  $17,679  $17,679  $17,679  $18,462  $18,462  $18,462  $18,462  $18,462  $18,462
Gross Margin %  40.96%  40.96%  40.96%  40.96%  40.96%  40.96%  40.92%  40.92%  40.92%  40.92%  40.92%  40.92%

Expenses
Payroll  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312  $8,312
Marketing/Promotion  $675  $675  $675  $675  $675  $625  $625  $625  $625  $625  $625  $575

Depreciation  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
Leased Equipment  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250  $250
Billing Fees (6% of billed plus 1.5%
copays)  $53  $665  $1,685  $2,093  $2,096  $2,104  $2,131  $2,174  $2,217  $2,385  $2,628  $2,720

Insurance  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $300  $200
Rent  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916  $916
Human Resource/HR Logic  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500
Med Dir.,Multidisc.,RNCS Sup.  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833
Telephone  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500  $500
Postage  $100  $100  $100  $100  $100  $100  $100  $100  $100  $50  $50  $50
Office Supplies  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $330  $230
Payroll Taxes 15%  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
Contract/Consultants  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $833  $837

Total Operating Expenses  $13,602  $14,214  $15,234  $15,642  $15,645  $15,603  $15,630  $15,673  $15,716  $15,834  $16,077  $15,923

Profit Before Interest and Taxes  $4,077  $3,465  $2,445  $2,037  $2,034  $2,076  $2,832  $2,789  $2,746  $2,628  $2,385  $2,539
EBITDA  $4,077  $3,465  $2,445  $2,037  $2,034  $2,076  $2,832  $2,789  $2,746  $2,628  $2,385  $2,539
  Interest Expense  $400  $394  $388  $382  $376  $370  $364  $358  $351  $345  $339  $333
  Taxes Incurred  $1,103  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0

Net Profit  $2,574  $3,071  $2,057  $1,655  $1,658  $1,706  $2,469  $2,432  $2,395  $2,283  $2,046  $2,206

Net Profit/Sales  5.96%  7.11%  4.77%  3.83%  3.84%  3.95%  5.47%  5.39%  5.31%  5.06%  4.53%  4.89%

Appendix

Page 5

Table: Cash Flow

Pro Forma Cash Flow

   Month 1  Month 2  Month 3  Month 4  Month 5  Month 6  Month 7  Month 8  Month 9  Month 10  Month 11  Month 12
Cash Received

Cash from Operations
Cash Sales  $4,316  $4,316  $4,316  $4,316  $4,316  $4,316  $4,512  $4,512  $4,512  $4,512  $4,512  $4,512
Cash from Receivables  $0  $0  $1,295  $38,847  $38,847  $38,847  $38,847  $38,847  $38,906  $40,610  $40,610  $40,610
Subtotal Cash from Operations  $4,316  $4,316  $5,611  $43,163  $43,163  $43,163  $43,359  $43,359  $43,418  $45,122  $45,122  $45,122

Additional Cash Received
Sales Tax, VAT, HST/GST Received 0.00%  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
New Current Borrowing  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
New Other Liabilities (interest-free)  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
New Long-term Liabilities  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
Sales of Other Current Assets  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
Sales of Long-term Assets  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0
New Investment Received  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0